KUKJE K680(KMW 00Series) Branson
Backhoe

Parts Catalogue

EERECR) BRANSON TRACTOR



CONTENTS

GROUP NO GROUP NAME PAGE
001 00CONTROL_HANDLE_COMPONENTS 3
002 00HYDRAULIC_ADAPTER_HOSE_KIT 5
003 00BACKHOE_VALVE_FITTINGS_AND_HARDWARE 7
006 00CROSS_CYLINDER_3170-2032 9
007 00CROSS_CYLINDER_SWING_3170-2030 11
008 00CROSS_CYLINDER_3170-2033 13
009 00DANTAL_CYLINDER_3170-2039 15

JUBALRRUE | BACKHOE_FRAME_AND_HARDWARE 17

YUBALATYE 100BACKHOE_BOOM_AND_HARDWARE 19

00BUCKET |[00BUCKET 21

7y 77— |00CROSS_CYLINER_3170-2031 23

”“”F';”“”': 00CYLINDER_HOSE_AND-1 25

712 |00CYLINDER_HOSE_AND-2 27

00DECAL |DECAL 29
00FRAME |00FRAME 31
o =P [00SEAT_BRACKET 33
TP Sy~ |00SLOW_MOVING_VEHICLE 35
00VALVE |00VALVE 37




-3-

FIG 001

K680(KMW 00Series)

O0OCONTROL_HANDLE_COMPONENTS

Year/Month

2020/02




-4 -

FIG 001

Year/Month
O0OCONTROL_HANDLE_COMPONENTS
K680(KMW OOSeries) 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other
1 1409-3224 JOYSTICK HANDLE W/NUT 1
2 1409-3129 KNOB 1
3 1409-3196 Control Handle Boot 1
4 1409-3193 Rod Handle Cover 1
5 1409-3225 Ball Joint Fulcrum 2
6 1409-3226 Ball Joint Fulcrum 1
7 1409-3227 O-Ring 1
8 NSS 1
9 1409-3205 Zip Tie 1
10 NSS 1
11 1409-3215 Handle Assembly 2
12 1409-3216 Handle Kit 2
13 1409-3119 Outrigger Control Boot 2
14 1409-3218 Outrigger Kit Complete (with Handle and Boot) 2




FIG 002

K680(KMW 00Series)

-5-

Year/Month
OOHYDRAULIC ADAPTER_HOSE _KIT

2020/02

Hydro Tractor
Return Connection

Gear Tractor
" Return Connection




-6-

FIG 002 Year/Month
OOHYDRAULIC ADAPTER_HOSE _KIT
K680(KMW OOSeries) 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other

1 6801-2128 Hose Mount Plate 1
2 0586-2408-508 HYD ADAPTER 45° 3
3 0586-3061 Hydraulic Adapter 180° 1
4 0586-3054 Tee Fitting 1
5 0554-2002 Color Code Tie Strap, Red 2
6 0554-2004 Color Code Tie Strap, Green 2
7 0554-2008 Plastic Tie Strap 2
8 0554-1013 Plastic Tie Strap 2
9 0586-1063-408 HYD ADAPTER 180° 2
10 0586-3060 HYD ADAPTER 180° 1
11 0586-3015 BULKHEAD ADAPTER 2
12 0586-3408-508 SUB TO-> M7040-07-7050 3
13 0580-6203 FEMALE QUICK COUPLER 2
14 0580-6202 MALE QUICK COUPLER 1
15 0520-3003 O-RING 2
16 0554-2089 Hose Wrap 777 ID x 24” 1
17 0582-2506508037 |HOSE ASSY 1
18 0582-2106508095 |HOSE ASSY 1
19 0554-2003 Color Code Tie Strap, Yellow 2
20 0582-2506508017 |HOSE ASSY 1

1

N
e

0582-2508508062

HOSE ASSY




-7-

FIGO03 1 00BACKHOE_VALVE_FITTINGS_AND_HARDW |  YeariMontn

, ARE
K680(KMW 00Series) 2020/02

N Ty e
® 0 LN » 999 999 99
I'_E;I 999"'\
. 999

6 999 Q}D ~
CEL Y ~

999

999




-8-

FIG 003
O0BACKHOE_VALVE_FITTINGS_AND HARDW Year/Month
: ARE
K680(KMW OOSGI’IGS) 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other
1 0580-6437 BACK HOE VALVE 1
2 0586-1106-406 Fitting 6
3 0545-2031 Hex Head Cap Screw 5/167-18 x 225” 2
5 0555-2001 Hex Head Nut 5/16”-18 2
6 0586-3108-408 Hydraulic Adapter, 90° 3
7 0586-3106-406 Fitting 6
8 0586-2408-508 HYD ADAPTER 45° 1
9 0586-3406-506 Hydraulic Adapter, 90° 6
10 0544-2009 5/16 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2




-9-

FIG 006

K680(KMW 00Series)

O0CROSS_CYLINDER_3170-2032

Year/Month

2020/02

r




-10 -

FIG 006 Year/Month

O0CROSS_CYLINDER 3170-2032

K680(KMW OOSeries) 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other

0 (COMPL ETE) 3170-2031 1
1 ROD ASSEMBLY NSS 1
2 TUBE ASSEMBLY |NSS 1
3 PISTON 0405-2004 1
4 GLAND 0330-2074 1
5 LOCKNUT 0530-2001 1
6 ZERK 0530-2032 1
7 SEAL KIT 0590-2116 1
8 ZERK 0530-2032 1




-11 -

FIG 007

K680(KMW 00Series)

00CROSS_CYLINDER_SWING_3170-2030

Year/Month

2020/02

7

— IR
@%f’/ A 1 /fl
o \ | ."Kr




-12 -

FIG 007

Year/Month
00CROSS_CYLINDER_SWING_3170-2030
K680(KMW OOSeries) 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other
0 3170-2030 Swing Cylinder 1
1 NSS 1
2 NSS 1
3 0405-2068 Piston 1
4 0330-2072 Gland 1
5 0590-2113 Seal Kit 1
6 0530-2031 Zerk 1
7 0530-2001 Locknut 1
8 0530-2032 Zerk 1




-13 -

FIG 008

K680(KMW 00Series)

00CROSS_CYLINDER 3170-2033

Year/Month

2020/02




-14 -

FIG 008

Year/Month
00CROSS_CYLINDER_3170-2033
K680(KMW OOSeries) 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other
0 3170-2033 Hydraulic Cylinder 1
1 NSS 1
2 NSS 1
3 0405-2003 Piston 1
4 0330-2015 Gland 1
5 0530-2001 Locknut 1
6 0530-2031 Zerk 2
7 0590-2114 Seal Kit 1




-15-

FIG 009

K680(KMW 00Series)

OODANTAL_CYLINDER_3170-2039

Year/Month

2020/02

i




-16 -

FIG 009

Year/Month
OODANTAL_CYLINDER 3170-2039
K680(KMW OOSeries) 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other

0 3170-2039 Hydraulic Cylinder 1
1 NSS 1
2 NSS 1
3 0405-2071 Piston 1
4 0330-2088 Gland 1
5 0530-2038 Locknut 1
6 0530-2043 Zerk 2
7 0590-2126 Seal Kit 1




-17 -

Year/Month

2020/02

BACKHOE_FRAME_AND_HARDWARE

FIG
00BACKHOE

K680(KMW 00Series)




-18 -

FI1G
Year/Month
00BACKHOE BACKHOE_FRAME_AND_ HARDWARE
K680(KMW OOSeries) 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other
1 6100-1010 Mainframe Assembly 1
2 6104-1013 Valve Cover Plate Assembly 1
3 6400-1005 Stabilizer Assembly, LH 1
4 6402-1014 Stabilizer Pad Assembly 2
5 0545-2003 Hex Head Cap Screw 4”20 x75” GR 5 4
6 0544-2008 Lock Washer, V4" 4
7 0551-3082 1.00” x 4.68” Pivot Pin 6
8 0540-2021 Hardened Flat Washer, 3/8” 6
9 0551-3068 Latch Pin 1
10 0553-4503 SUB TO-> TJ30110000A4 1
11 0546-1173 Carriage Bolt 3/8"-16 x 75” 6
12 0530-1038 Y4"-28 Grease Fitting-Str 5
13 0543-2005 Flat Washer, V4" 4
14 0546-1159 ACORN LOCKNUT 3/8" -16 6
15 0550-5074 1.125” x 6.34” Pivot Pin 1
16 0548-2010 025-20 x 225 HHCS GR8 1
17 0546-1041 025-20 HEX STOVER LOCK NUT 3
18 6400-1006 Stabilizer Assembly, RH 1
19 0550-5073 1.00” x 4.1875” Pivot Pin 2
20 0310-2014 :s);::\cli:eaule BUSTMg Z.U X' T.0 X T.U W/ Tadrdl 2
21 0551-3088 LATCH PIN 2
22 0548-2009 025-20 x 20 HHCS GR8 2
23 0546-1176 Tapered Rubber Plug 1
24 0540-2003 Hardened Flat Washer %" 8
25 0544-2012 Lockwasher %" 4
26 0568-2004 Hex Head Nut 2"-13 Gr 8 4
27 0545-2106 Hex Head Cap Screw 2"-13 x 15" Gr 5 4
28 6801-2127 Linkage Plate 4




-19-

FIG
00BACKHOE

K680(KMW 00Series)

00BACKHOE_BOOM_AND HARDWARE

Year/Month

2020/02




-20 -

FI1G
Year/Month
00BACKHOE 00BACKHOE_BOOM_AND_ HARDWARE
K680(KMW OOSeries) 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other
1 6102-1070 Swing Assembly 1
2 6200-1009 BOOM ASSY 1
3 6300-1006 DIPPER STICK ASSY 1
4 6709-1020 Bucket Link Assembly 1
5 6709-1022 Dipper Link Assembly, LH 1
6 6709-1023 Dipper Link Assembly, RH 1
7 SVEHEOLEGOODS Bucket Assembly 1
8 0550-5065 Swing Pin 2
9 0540-2031 SPECIAL FLAT WASHER 5
10 0530-1038 Y4"-28 Grease Fitting-Str 8
11 0310-2004 Bushing, Replaceable 6
12 0548-2010 025-20 x 225 HHCS GR8 10
13 0546-1041 1 SUB TO-> 0546-1041 2
14 0550-9740 1.00 x 7.40” Pin 5
15 0560-1035 19mm x 175mm Pivot Pin Clip 2
16 0551-3043 Latch Pin 1
17 0550-9536 1.00 x 5.375” Pin 3
18 0550-9764 1.00 x 7.625” Pin 2
19 0550-5072 1.00 x 4.813” Pin 1
20 0545-2120 %"-13 x 25" HHCS GR5, ZP 2
21 ngJéVICEABLE s | Hairpin 1
22 0546-1122 Stover Hex Locknut %2"-13 2
23 0550-9822 1.00 x 8.22” Pin 1
24 0310-2015 Bushing, Replaceable 2
25 0548-2009 025-20 x 20 HHCS GR8 2




-21 -

FIG 00BUCKET

K680(KMW 00Series)

OOBUCKET

Year/Month

2020/02




-22 -

FIG 00BUCKET

Year/Month
00BUCKET
K680(KMW OOSeries) 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other
1 (T\E)EA?E IIZTF Order through Wholegoods 1
2 REPL ACFARI E 6702-1014 3
2 ; 6702-1014 4

REPI ACEABLE




-23-

FIG
Year/Month
00CROSS CY 00CROSS_CYLINER_3170-2031 -
K680(KMW 00Series) 2020/02
= 3 4
6
\ 2 . Y, “’f 3 1 |
‘?f T
{ | ] | T
\\j:'_:f / I|I| O
i




-24 -

FI1G
Year/Month
00CROSS CY 00CROSS_CYLINER 3170-2031
K680(KMW OOSeries) 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other

0 (COMPL ETE) 3170-2031 3

1 ROD ASSEMBLY NSS 1

2 TUBE ASSEMBLY |NSS 1

3 PISTON 0405-2004 1

4 GLAND 0330-2074 1

5 LOCKNUT 0530-2001 1

6 ZERK 0530-2032 1

7 ZERK 0530-2032 1

8 SEAL KIT 0590-2116 1




FIG
OOCYLINDER

K680(KMW 00Series)

-25.-

OOCYLINDER_HOSE_AND-1

Year/Month

2020/02

111 |

M

SNOTE: I repbe ingany Hoses noted, onder Hose W ap 0332073 bebow Toreach Hose repheed. Hose Wap must be et 1o kmgth and seenrsd nsing Colbor Code Tie Sap
Slaker sure o s une Hose W ap with the sume Color Code Tie Stap cobreombination of original Hose or Hoses being opheed.




-26 -

FI1G
Year/Month
OOCYLINDER OOCYLINDER_HOSE_AND-1
K680(KMW OOSeries) 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other
1 6602-1016 1
2 3170-2031 Hydraulic Cylinder 3
3 3170-2032 Hydraulic Cylinder 1
4 3170-2030 Swing Cylinder 1
5 3170-2033 Hydraulic Cylinder 1
6 0554-2004 Color Code Tie Strap, Green 4
7 0554-2003 Color Code Tie Strap, Yellow 6
8 0554-2002 Color Code Tie Strap, Red 6
9 0554-2001 Color Code Tie Strap, Blue 4
10 0554-2008 Plastic Tie Strap 2
11 0586-1106-406 Fitting 5
12 0582-1506506114 | Hydraulic Hose Assembly* 1
13 0582-1506506100 | Hydraulic Hose Assembly* 1
14 0582-1506506024 | Hydraulic Hose Assembly* 1
15 0582-1506506082 | Hydraulic Hose Assembly* 1
16 0582-1506506082 | Hydraulic Hose Assembly* 1
17 0582-1506506064 | Hydraulic Hose Assembly* 1
18 0582-1506506052 | Hydraulic Hose Assembly* 2
19 0582-1506506034 | Hydraulic Hose Assembly* 2
20 0582-2106508060 | Hydraulic Hose Assembly* 3
21 0582-1506506024 | Hydraulic Hose Assembly* 1
22 0580-6403 Orifice Fitting 1
23 0554-2066 Hose Sock 26” ID x 42” 1
24 0586-3106-406 Fitting 7
25 0586-2406-506 Fitting 45 degree 2
26 0580-6407 Orifice Plate .067” 2
27 0580-6202 MALE QUICK COUPLER 2
28 0580-6203 FEMALE QUICK COUPLER 1
29 0582-1506506084 |Hose with Hose Wrap* 1
30 0554-2089 Hose Wrap 77" ID x 24” 1
31 0554-2073 Hose Wrap 140” 1
32 3170-2039 Hydraulic Cylinder 2




FIG

OOCYLINDER

K680(KMW 00Series)

-27 -
OOCYLINDER_HOSE_AND-2

Year/Month

2020/02

11

3

15 3
24 10

Slaker sure o s une Hose W ap with the sume Color Code Tie Stap cobreombination of original Hose or Hoses being opheed.

NOTE: I rep e ingany Hoses noted, onder Hose W ap 03342073 bebow foreach Hose repbheod. Hose Wap mnst be et o kength and securesd nsing Co ko Code Tie Stap.




-28 -

FI1G
Year/Month
OOCYLINDER OOCYLINDER _HOSE_AND-2
K680(KMW OOSeries) 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other
1 6602-1016 1
2 3170-2031 Hydraulic Cylinder 3
3 3170-2032 Hydraulic Cylinder 1
4 3170-2030 Swing Cylinder 1
5 3170-2033 Hydraulic Cylinder 1
6 0554-2004 Color Code Tie Strap, Green 4
7 0554-2003 Color Code Tie Strap, Yellow 6
8 0554-2002 Color Code Tie Strap, Red 6
9 0554-2001 Color Code Tie Strap, Blue 4
10 0554-2008 Plastic Tie Strap 2
11 0586-1106-406 Fitting 5
12 0582-1506506114 | Hydraulic Hose Assembly* 1
13 0582-1506506100 | Hydraulic Hose Assembly* 1
14 0582-1506506024 | Hydraulic Hose Assembly* 1
15 0582-1506506082 | Hydraulic Hose Assembly* 1
16 0582-1506506082 | Hydraulic Hose Assembly* 1
17 0582-1506506064 | Hydraulic Hose Assembly* 1
18 0582-1506506052 | Hydraulic Hose Assembly* 2
19 0582-1506506034 | Hydraulic Hose Assembly* 2
20 0582-2106508060 | Hydraulic Hose Assembly* 3
21 0582-1506506024 | Hydraulic Hose Assembly* 1
22 0580-6403 Orifice Fitting 1
23 0554-2066 Hose Sock 26” ID x 42” 1
24 0586-3106-406 Fitting 7
25 0586-2406-506 Fitting 45 degree 2
26 0580-6407 Orifice Plate .067” 2
27 0580-6202 MALE QUICK COUPLER 2
28 0580-6203 FEMALE QUICK COUPLER 1
29 0582-1506506084 |Hose with Hose Wrap* 1
30 0554-2089 Hose Wrap 77" ID x 24” 1
31 0554-2073 Hose Wrap 140” 1




-29 -

FIG OODECAL

K680(KMW 00Series)

DECAL

Year/Month

2020/02

Raised hawmbuml,dhpermkm
bucked can fal from bycroulic sysiem fadlure,
To ineold Serkous injury or death:

* Block up or seswrely sepport backhes boom:
wnd dipporstic k before werking undernaath.

* Do mot wse hand or skin bo check for hydraulic
leaks. Use candhosrd or wood. Weesr eye
profection

= High pressune ol lesks can penetrats shin
TR NG BETCRER Ry AR JAngEans.

Cormult 3 physicain immadately,

* Lower backhes be greund and release
hydraiic pressure befere locsening fistings.

o Peher b oper o s Mirel for detils.

To aveid serious injury or death:
Do ned operate this backhes unless

i in rigidly etached fo By ractor using
g dmnoe ale {actury - presides

e nting kit
5453863

B mere b0 prurge @l the air Trom the
hydraulic systom before atternpting to
raise of lower this machine. Refer to
operators manual for further detalls.
508-3043

A
|

o] [@

Branson
(o

Tractor

IE=w |E’.,Bw| T. I’

IMPORTANT

Improper transporting
mathods can cause ser-
ious damage to tractor.
» Engage both safety locks
when transporting backhoe.
= Traval slowly over rough
terrain.

* When transporting on truck
or trailer, Lower backhoe
boom S0 bucket rests
firmily on bed. Apply
restraints to tractor, Mot
te backhoe or backhoe
attaching kit.

)

18

TO AVOID SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH

- Read operator's manual before using
backhoe.

. Operats backhon coantrots
fraem normal backhos apeiators
Seal padition,
DOperate onky with stabsirers
@awm and on firm Tooting, Aveid
digging in sres of sEebalizer pads.
Stay chear of stesp Sreas or
excavalion banks that could give way.

. Check the operating area fo be dug
Por any possible overhoad or
umdarground lned tuch ad
elacirical, gad, odl, water, §1c
Extrams cautisn mist be soprcied
in areas whare fhese are present
Conault |ocal utlifties belere digging
Kiwp Bystanders away lram miakmum
Awing resch ares and clahilissre
Kaup all guards in plade,

. Inspect backhoe daily for loosened,

bend, or broken parts.
Engage salety locks befors
trameparting or serviceng backhos
B it i i bind | wrasbgloliond tos prawrwiab
ot loast 0% of iolad weight on fromi
wiReRls With DaskBog in trenipel
position,

53087

IMPORTANT

The backhoe bucket is capable of
contacting this stabilizer andfor
cylinder. Careful operation will
avoid backhoe damage.

]

[ACAUTION|

B tury b9 gurge 5l the s o Ty




-30-

FIG OODECAL Year/Month
DECAL
K680(KMW OOSeries) 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other

1 0595-3065 Decal, Warning 1
3 0595-3064 Decal, Important 1
4 0595-3067 Decal, Caution 1
5 0595-3062 Decal, Caution 1
6 0595-3063 Decal, Warning 1
7 0595-3066 Decal, Instruction 1
8 0595-3060 Decal, Important 2
9 0595-3114 Decal, Float 1
10 0595-3115 Decal, Stabilizer 2
1 0595-3116 Decal, Bucket 1
12 0595-3058 Decal, Pressure 1
13 0595-3214 Decal 2
14 0595-3213 Decal 2
15 1503-1241 Operator’s Manual(KMW K680) 1
16 0595-3086 Decal, Caution 1

1

18 0595-3169

Decal, Made in USA




-31-

FIG 00OFRAME

K680(KMW 00Series)

O00FRAME

Year/Month

2020/02

4—
(L]
% 16
23 B 5 5290
£ b
l .ll'l_
|24 \ 18
'11
gL
[19?
p 1

11 B 647

H

'1I.‘:2_




-32-

FIG OOFRAME Year/Month
00FRAME
K680(KMW OOSeries) 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other
1 6801-2111 Subframe Assy, RH (Not Shown) 1
2 6801-2112 SUBFRAME ASSY LH 1
3 6801-2115 MOUNT ASSY, RH 1
4 6801-2116 MOUNT ASS'Y LH 1
5 6801-2132 Support Assy, LH 1
6 6801-2121 Rail Assy, RH (Not Shown) 1
7 6801-2122 RAIL ASSY LH 1
8 6801-2128 Hose Mount Plate 1
9 0150-3171 Bushing 46mm 4
10 0150-3172 BUSHING 30.2 MM 6
11 0568-2004 Hex Head Nut 2"-13 Gr 8 24
12 0546-1186 SUB TO-> 26453-120452 4
13 0546-1185 SUB TO-> 26453-120452 4
14 0564-2118 Socket Head Cap Screw 2"-13 x 45" Gr 8 4
15 0564-2107 Socket Head Cap Screw 2”13 x 175" Gr 8 2
16 0540-2003 Hardened Flat Washer %" 38
17 0544-2012 Lockwasher %" 12
18 0548-2118 Hex Head Cap Screw 2"-13 x 45" Gr 8 8
19 0548-2108 Hex Head Cap Screw 2"-13 x 2" Gr 8 10
20 0540-2028 Disc Lock Washer 2" (Set) 20
21 0150-3178 Bushing 41.3mm 2
22 6801-2131 Support Assy, RH 1
23 0550-5076 Pin 2
24 0553-4503 SUB TO-> TJ30110000A4 2




-33-

FIG
00SEAT BRA

K680(KMW 00Series)

OOSEAT_BRACKET

Year/Month

2020/02

LAl




-34-

FI1G
Year/Month
O0SEAT BRA O0SEAT _BRACKET
K680(KMW OOSeries) 2020/02

KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other

1 6801-2120 Seat Plate 1

2 6801-2129 Seat Plate 1

3 0150-3174 Spacer 11.1mm 4

4 0150-3175 Spacer 18.9mm 4

5 0549-2079 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW M8-1.25X30 4

6 0545-2028 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 5/16-18X1.5 4

7 0544-2009 5/16 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 4

8 0540-2034 HARDENED FLAT WASHER 5/16 20

9 0546-1121 LOCK NUT 5/16 12

10 0546-1125 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW 5/16-18X.75 8

11 6106-1022 Swivel Seat Assembly

12 NONE Tractor Seat Components 1




-35-

FIG
00SLOW MOV

K680(KMW 00Series)

00SLOW_MOVING_VEHICLE

Year/Month

2020/02

Part of tractor,

< E -
wl EaE

SMV Cylinder Mount when transporting
with Backhoe installed

e
o L9




-36 -

FI1G
Year/Month
00SLOW MOV 00SLOW_MOVING_VEHICLE
K680(KMW OOSeries) 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other

1 6707-1001 SMV Spade Bracket 2

2 6707-1002 SMV Spade 1

3 6707-1000 Cylinder Attach Bracket 1

4 6707-1003 Clamp 1

5 0546-1021 Carriage Bolt 5/167-18 x 75” 2

6 0555-2001 Hex Head Nut 5/167-18 2

7 0545-2002 Hex Head Cap Screw '4"-20 x 75” 2

8 0555-2000 Hex Head Nut 2"-20 2

9 0544-2008 Lock Washer, '4” 2




-37 -

FIG 00VALVE

K680(KMW 00Series)

OOVALVE

Year/Month

2020/02

NOTE: All other items are not serviceable separately.

WARNING: Never adjust main valve relief or any port reliefs in backhoe valve. Failure to follow
these instructions can cause cylinder and/or backhoe frame damage that could result in personal

injury.




-38 -

FIG 00VALVE Year/Month
OOVALVE
K680(KMW OOSeries) 2020/02
KeyNo. Part Number Part Name Quantity Other
1 0580-6437 BACK HOE VALVE 1
2 0580-6408 Port relief (200 Bar) 2
3 0580-6409 Port relief with A/C (170 Bar) 3
4 0580-6410 Main relief (140 Bar) 1
5 0580-6411 Float spool kit 1
6 0580-6412 Spool kits 5
7 0580-6413 Seal Kit 1




